OCTOBER, 1877.

It is most desirable that members of the Committee should keep this copy of the
Minutes for future reference, and that in the preparation of the Annual and
Semi-Annual Reports of the respective Presbyteries, the Names of congre-
gations, and the orper herein given, should be RETAINED A8 CLOSELY A8
POSSIBLE.

MINUTES OF MEETING

7 OF THE

| HOME MISSION COMMITTEE
' OF THE

? PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH IN CANADA,

i (WESTERN SECQTION.)

"% TORONTO, 1st, 2xp AxDp 3rp OCTOBER, 1877.

© At Toronto, and within the Deacon’s Court Room of Knox Church
3 there, on Monday, the 1st day of October, 1877, at 7 o’clock in the
= evening, the Home Mission Committee of the Presbyterian Church in
= (anada, (Western Section) met and was constituted with prayer. Rev.
W. Cochrane, D.D., Convener. The Committee continued in Session till
1 p.m., on Wednesday, 8rd October.

The following members were present : Dr. Cochrane, Dr. Proudfoot,
Rev. Messrs. P. Wright, R. Torrance, R. Hamilton, J. Laing, J. M. King,
W. R. Ross, W. Donald, J. S. Burnet, J. Somerville, A. Brown, Jos.
White, A. Tolmie, R. C. Moffatt, F. McCuaig, R. Rodgers, J. L. Murray,
D. B. Whimster, W. Walker, G. Cuthbertson, G. Bruce, D. J. Macdon-
nell, R. H. Warden, and Messrs. T. Gordon, and P. Marshall.

Messrs. D. H. MacLennan, W. T. McMullen, and H. Gracey, were
invited to sit with the Committee as representatives of their respective
Presbyteries.

CLAIMS FOR THE PAST HALF YEAR.

v The claims of the respective Presbyteries for services rendered in
" Supplemented Congregations and Mission Stations during the past six



«

R Ay

2

months, were carefully considered, and the following sums were ordered
to be paid —

> rtery Gassssvsny BRI Presbytery of Saugeen.......... $303 50

' resb{\l b ﬁgxex‘g:gul swaiany SO - Guelph ............ 172 00
“ Glengarry . 188 00 " Hamilton ... :»13 00
“ Ottawa.. 866 45 | - PR oo ivins 87 50
N Brockvil 656 75 | - London..... . 85800
o Kingston ....... 1001 60 [ it Chatham.... ...... 13.» 50
" Peterborough .... 464 00 | o Stratford.......... 50 00
* Lindsay .......... 32750 " Huron ... 273 00
* WhRItDY . o000 600000 o Bruce 200 00
" Tor T .. 57200 s
“ JE:;?{:}()..:... e 89200 | Total .....c.. $0809 47
" Owen Sound ...... 391 67

N.B.—These are the NeTT sums due on 1st October, 1877, including
retrospective grants, special claims, ete., passed at this meeting, particu-
lars of which are here given :(—

PRESBYTERY OF OTTAWA—
River Desert,—claim for $11.67 additional,—disallowed.

PRESBYTERY OF BROCKVILLE—
Dalhousie and N. Sherbrooke,—claim for $150.00, supplement for
past year,—8$75.00 allowed.

PRESBYTERY OF KINGSTON—
Glenvale, Harrowsmith, ete.,— claim for $25.00, supplement for
August and September, 1876. Convener instructed to pay if on
enquiry it is found to be due.

PRrESBYTERY OF TORONTO—
Brockton,—claim for $78.00,—allowed.
Sutton,—claim for $40.00,—allowed.

PRESBYTERY oOF OWEN 30UND—
Collingwood Mountain, ete.,—eclaim for $35.00,—allowed.
Parry Sound,—claim for $158.34,—granted $90.00.
Indian Peninsula,—eclaim for #'40.85,—granted $100.00,

PRrESBYTERY OF CHATHAM—
Buxton,—Presbytery’s attention called to arrears due.

-

BRITISH COLUMBIA.

A letter was laid on the table and read from Rev. R. Jamieson, en-
closing minute of meeting of the congregation of New Westminster,
agreeing to guarantee $800.00 per annum towards Mr. Jamieson's salary,
the amount required as the condition on which the Committee grant a

supplement of $1200.00 per anuum.

N

-
* usual salary.

: The Conve
% by the Presbyts

o,

Rev. D. M
mission.  Stey
him settled as 1

" towards his sal

The Conve
of Manitoba, he
years on the u
action of the Cc

Letters we
out delay of for

It was mo
in making furt]
at present guar

~ should be regar
otherwise instr:

It was mo
McCuaig, that
Manitoba, do s
derived by app!
tion as to whe
monies in mak
or Supplement

A vote bei

" decided acecords

From this

~ Bruce dissentec

Several ap

' to Manitoba w

the Rev. W. R.
" real, were desi



s were ordered

LAKE SUPERIOR.

. $303 50
II?) o o SAULT STE. MARIE,
sf:: ':j. : X The Convener reported that the Rev. W. Stuart had been ordained
‘3,(; 11; = by the Presbytery of Bruce as missionary to this field.
200 00 .’fﬂ THUNDER BAY,
| e, 80800 47 “, Rev. D. McKeracher still labours with acceptance in this important

 mission. Steps aro at present being taken by the congregation to have
1877, including ¥ pim gettled as regular pastor, the people guaranteeing $500.00 per annum
oeting, particu- 8 towards his salary.

ed. MANITOBA.

supplement for : The Convener reported that at the urgent request of the Presbytery
of Manitoba, he had appointed Rev. P. Straith to that Presbytery for three
years on the usual terms, his field of labor to be at Battleford. The
action of the Convener was sustained.
Letters were read from the Presbytery asking the appointment with-
out delay of four additional laborers, including one to the Saskatchewan.
It was moved by Mr. J. M. King, seconded by Dr. Proudfoot, that
in making further appointments to Manitoba the salary of $900 and $700
at present guaranteed to married and unmarried ministers respectively,
= should be regarded as including all ecclesiastical sources of income until
© otherwise instructed by the General Assembly.
o It was moved in amendment by Mr. J. White, seconded by Mr. F.
MecCuaig, that the Committee in proceeding to make appointments for
* Manitoba, do so on the usual terms as to salary irrespective of income
* derived by applicants from the Temporalities Board; and that the ques-
*tion as to whether this Committee should take any account of such
e. " monies in making appointments or grants to any of our Mission Stations
© or Supplemented Congregations be referred to the General Assembly.
A vote being taken, the amendment was carried, and the Committoe
‘decided accordingly.
: From this decision Dr. Proudfoot and Messrs. King, Torrance, and
I Bruce dissented.
Several applications from minisiers of the Church for appointments
" to Manitoba were laid upon the table, and after lengthened consideration,
‘the Rev. W. R. Ross of Pickering, and the Rev. Alex. Campbell of Mont-
real, were designated to this Presbytery for a term of three years at the
, ‘usual salary.

supplement for
ted to pay if on

wed.

.00,

RCh s i

R. Jamieson, en-
yw Westminster,
unieson's salary,
mmittee grant a




B o

e

1

These gentlemen intimated their acceptance of the appointment.

The other applications were not entertained by the Committee.

The Convener and Messrs. Laing and King were appointed a sub-
committee to secure, if possible, without delay, a suitable missionary for
the Saskatchewan, with instructions, if necessary, formally to call a
licentiate to labour in this field for a term of three years, and to guaran:
tee such a salary as to them may be deemed requisite.

To the same sub-committee were referred all matters requiring
action prior to the next regular meating of this Committee.

The Convener reported that the Presbyterian Board of the Uni‘ed
States bad agreed to aid in paying the salary of Rev. J. Scott, missionary
at Pembina, ete.

The following resolution anent the payme

in the Presbytery of Manitoba, was adopted:
ng into consideration the exceptional eircum-

authorize the Convenor to honour the
drafts of the Manitoba Presbytery for the amounts due the respective
missionaries for the quarters ending 30th June and 31st December, annually,
on the basis of the grants made at this meeting; but require from that
l’rcsbyterﬂus is required from all the other Presbyteries of the Chureh,
a full report, on the schedules provided for the purpose, of work done in
each field, and money due for the gix months then endinﬁ,{'stmhfof the
iaif-yearly meetings of this Committee;—viz.: April and October,—before
the grants be paid and a settlement for the half-year made.

nt of grants to missionaries

The Committee taki
stances of the Manitoba fields,

MISCELLANEOUS.

GRANTS FROM HOME CHURCHES.
The Convener reported that he had received, and suitably acknow:
ledged, a grant of £300 stg., from the Free Church of Scotland, and of
£100 stg. from the Irish Presbyterian Church.
REFERENCE FROM ROCKWOOD, ONT.
ared on behalf of the Rockwood congregation, as to
ongregation and promised by this Com-
mittee. Mr. R. Torrance on behalf of the Presbytery of Guelph, stated
that that Presbytery had not presented a claim for the payment of the
supplement, on the ground that the Presbytery understood that the ful
salary had been paid by the congregation,
by the people to aid them in the erection of a manse.

Mr. McCuaig appe
a sapplement claimed by said ¢

and that the grant was desirel

The Com:
Presbytery of
thereancnt.

RN

o

5 On motio
. resolved : Tha

. mittee be hel
' October, and

" the Sessions ti
weeks.

The list «
months was m

The Conve

Ree
Disl



b

ypointment.
Committee.
wppointed a sub-
 missionary for
mally to call a B8
, and to guaran- SEE On motion of Dr. Proudfoot, seconded by Mr. J. M. King, it was
resolved : That hereafter the regular Half-yearly Meetings of the Com-
atters requiring ;L mittee be held in the week following the opening of the colleges in

The Committee regarding the matter as one to be settlod between the
Presbytery of Guelph and the Rockwood Congregation, took no action

& thereancnt.
'

CHANGE IN TIME OF MEETING.

ee. © October, and the week preceding the closing of the colleges in April,
'd of the Unied = = the Sessions to begin at two o'clock p.m. on the Tuesday of the said
Seott, missionary weeks.

APPOINTMENT OF MISSIONARIES.

ts to missionaries The list of missionaries available for service during the winter
; months was made up and appointments given them.

septional cireum-

r to honour the STATE OF FUND.

1e the respective The Convener reported the State of the I'und as follows :
cember, annually, Receipts from 1st May to date ............... $4589 00
require from that Disbursements ¢ S B 8030 00

es of the Church, _ —_—
of work done in Balance against Fund at date......... $3441 00
ngFat-enehrofthe

1 October,—before

wde.

guitably acknow:
f Scotland, and of

congregation, as to
ised by this Com:
of Guelph, stated
he payment of the
stood that the ful
o grant was desirel



SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS AND MISSION

WITH THE GRANTS FOR THE YEAR

The Committee proceeded to make
Congregations and Mission Stations in the various Presbyteries of the
Church. The following is & complete list, with the amounts asked and

LIST

lo¥

STATIONS.

BEGINNING 1sr OCT., 1877,

up the List of Supplemented

granted to each for the year beginning 1st October, 1877 :

N.B.—Those marked (a) are conditional upon settlement.

St. Sylvester
Danville .

Scotstown

— Hampden .

1.—QUEBEC.

SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS,

200 '

150
w 100

MISSION STATIONS.

Kennebec Road ............ asked $3.00 per Sabbath, granted $3.00 per Sabbath.
" 3.00 i

i PSR g “ 3.00 “
e | AR No grant,

T P R SR 4

Coaticook and Richby ...... ¥

Mille Isles

- Lake Megantic

Farnham Centre............

Valleyfield

Laguerre
Joliette . .

II.—MONTREAL.

SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS,

................ asked $200 per annum, gra
“ o200 “
“ 200 “
“ 2“0 “
“ 150 ¥
“ 200 ‘"

Now Glasgow .occocovvveeee

“o200
“ 150 “
“ ]()” “

nted $200 per a
“ 2()0 ‘
“ 200 “
i 150 .
‘“ 150 “
“ 1 50 “

asked $200 per annum, granted $207 per annum

The Tanneries
St. }I.\';x'fint]l(' .
Ogdensburgh .
Taylor’s Church
& Arundel and De
= Avoca, Harring
3 St. Lambert's .
%
'y

£

o Alexandria ...
' Summerstown

$ *East Hawkesbr
t South Finch

Alice and Pettaw
Metcalfe ......
ST SRR
Richmond......

Bearbrook and C

Fast Templeton
“Chstleford and 1
Wilberforce . ...
O R
“Rochesterville .
"4 Chalk River ..
“Desert and Six P
SAylwin ........

Should th
(ordained) the

’ ‘,Cgutly and Portl

4

lautagenet. . ..
helsea

dwardsburg and
inbar and Colqg
I8 tlement . ... ...
" and We

*For winter hs
t For winter ha



7

MISSiON STATIONS.

The Tanneries .......... ..asked $4.00per thlmth granted $4.00 per %nbhnth
b, TIYAOIBANG 0o sasvuosvons “3.00 “ 3.00
Ugdvmbur”h i 3.00 £ i 3.00 4
Taylor's hurch, Montreul # 8.00 ;s ¥ 6.00 £
Arundel and De Salaberry .. « 6.00 & - 4.00 4

S Avoca, Harrington, etc...... AMRRE 3 4 4.00 “

) MISSION

1st OCT., 1877.

of Supplemented
resbyteries of the

nounts asked and
K

d $202 per mnmm
200
150 i
100 i

»d $3.00 per Sabbath, g

3.00 4

d $200 per annum. 5§

200
200
150
180
m -

BB LODOEES ¢ ioiionsnnns 4 2.00 ¢ L 2.00 i

III.—GLENGARRY.
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS.

\ Al4 DERRANIN 5y ssa7s 0 s aivnn nt 4 asked $200 per annum, granted $200 per annum.
fla Summerstown .. ....00.... A0 b s 200 "

S

F:

MISSION STATIONS,

“ *East Hawkesbury .......... asked $3.00 per Sabbath, granted $2.00 per Sabbath.
{0 BORRY IO "5 s i isiis Nc grnut
i V.—OTTAWA

SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS,
‘Alwn and Pettawawa ........ asked $200 per annum, granted $200 per annum.
BRORORIED o i o aos v beison o 180 A 150 5
Ay]mer .................... s 200 o “ 200 ‘“

{fI{ichmoml P L e e “ 100 . “ 100 .

: MISSION STATIONS,
Bearbrook and Cambridge ..asked Si 00 per gubbath granted $4.00 per Sabbath.

¥last Templeton ............ o 2.00 o 2.00 4
‘mstleford and Dewar's...... “  1.00 ¢ * Nothing,
IPRADONIOININ . oo svs s vsnsns o 2.00 - 4 2.00 £

i R Ra e S A i 6

Lt ; 10.00 10.00 for 6 months,

@Rochesterville .. ..........

5 BLTAITE U RS “ 400 ¢ " 3.00 per Sabbath.
esert and Six Portages .... 3.36 # " 3.36 s
)lmn ............... +++..No grant.

W Should the Presbytery work the above two fields by one missionary

' (ordained) the grant to be £6.00 per Sabbath,

antly and Portland ........ asked $3.00 per Subbuth granted $3.00 per Sabbath.
plantagenet................ " 3.00 o 2.50 i
SRR R 4 3.00 ‘ L 3.00 o
duntly and Kinburn .. ... . .. No grant,

dmaston ..... . o

V.—BROCKVILLE.
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS.
uth Gower and Mountain . .asked $150 per annum gmntud $150 per annum.

“Balhousie and N, Sherbrooke.. * 150 150 '
orth Augusta and Fairfield.. « 200 s ’ 200 ¢
dwardsburg and Mainsville.. * 150 . b 150 4%

nbar and Colquhoun’s Set-

B tlement.................. e | 4 3 100 .
pwhoro' nnd Wcstport ...... “ 160 # s 150 g

*For winter half-year.
t For winter half-year.




8

MISSION STATIONS.
Bathurst and 8. Sherbrooke. nqkod $2.00 per Suhlmth granted $2.00 ]ur\nl»huth

DREURR - 5545550 vewsessaine 2.00 o 2.00

LIRVIDE o ik sraw 005 06006000000 b 2.00 “ “ 2.00 s
DAUBOERION 55 a5 55 vv st o4 “ 3.00 “ “ 3.00 “
North Williamsburgh........ Ll 3.00 “ ¢ 3.00 “
RN o v s “ 1.00 “ “ 1.00 “

VI.—KINGSTON.
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS,

Lansdowne snd Fairfax ......: asked $200 per annum, granted $200 per annum
Camden and Sheffield........ o 150 “ 150 ¢
St. John's, Pittsburg seveoe.. 200 “ ¢ 150 '
Ambherst Island ............ “ 100 “ “ Nothing.
Melrose, Lonsdale, ete. ...... o 200 “ o 200 4
(Glenvale, Harrowsmith, ete.. * 150 ‘“ ¢ 150 “
Roslin and Thurlow ........ “ 200 o " 150 ¢
St. Columba and St. Paul,

R “ 150 “ “ 150 “
tDemorestville .ccocoviveee “ 200 “

MISSION STATIONS.

Rawdon and Marmora ..asked $3.00 per ‘xnhbuth ar nnt« d $3.00 per %uhlmth

Hinchinbrook and Bedford .. * 2.50 2.50

Wolto Island cesovosssavsos 4 3.00 “ “ 3.00 “
T N R S S " 4,00 " . 3.00 "
tFredericksburgand Mill Haven * 3.00 “ “ 2.00 “
West Huntingdon .......... ¢ 2.00 o " 2.00 ¥
COODBBOON +5 5464 6566550448 I 2.00 “ L 2.00 “
§North Hastings .......... “ 4.00

VII.—-PETERBOROUGH
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS.
a Bobeaygeon, etc. ..... ..asked $150 per annum, granted $100 per annum,
Warsaw and Dummer ...... “ 100 : L 100 L

MISSION STATIONS.

[N o heinsiasisaes asked $5.00 per Hnl bath, granted$ 2.00 per Sabbath.
Chandos and Burleigh ...... ¢ 3.50 “ 3.50 “
BRI s 0650000 sadninserie e 3.50 ¢ 4 3.50
FERUDDEEON oo ivasosvenssns : 2.60 “ “ 2.50 “

VIII.—LINDSAY.
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS,

North Mara and Longford ..asked $200 per annum, granted $150 per annum. &8

BRIV i i i in s snineve o o 100 o 100 “
Kirkfield and Vietoriaville...., * 150 “ o 150 “
Fenolon Falls and Somerville. * 125 g “ 125 “

abunderland and Vroomanton ** 250 by “ 200 “

’And $200 per annum. (anhtmnul on Bettlnment

tDelayed, and attention of Presbytery called to the fact that the congregation are
in arrears, and that their contributions are below the minimum required by the |

Assembly.
{ For six months.
5 Delayed for want of fuller information.
| And $5.00 per Sabbath if ordained missionary is got
“ And $2.00 per Sabbath while vacant.

’ ':', Coboconk, Hea

¥ NO &

~ York Mills and
& Mono Centre a
B Aurora .....00
aKing and Lasl

Mount Albert a
Sandhill and Cs
Alton and Caled
*Queensville, R
{Newmarket
Sutton ........
{ Brockton

Town Line and

Bracebridge ...
" Penetanguishen
SGravenhurst. ..

Allansville, &e. .
*Stisted, Town 1
© Sydney .

~“Raymond, Port

8Tay, Medonte ¢
#Washago, Sever

% Ardtrea.....
;i}uysvxllc. Drake
B SO viinsinas
ﬁinrns Church

Settlement .

osseau and Tm
aubaushene, ¢
eggsboro’, ete.

* And 8200 pes
t And $250 per
! For summer
§ For Ordaine
| And $2.00 pe:



1$2.00 per \nhlmth
2.00

2.00 M
3.00 o
3.00 &
1.00 o

1$200 per annum,

150 "
150 “
Nothing.

200 ‘.
150 i
150 i
150 bt

d $3.00 per %nl:lmth
2.50

3.00 "
3.00 5
2.00 b
2.00 e
2.00 i

d $100 per annum,

100 ‘e

d$2.00 per bublmth.

3.50
3.50 o
2.50 “

d $150 per annum.

100 o
150 “
125 o
200 “

the congregation are il
um required by the B

XIL—OWEN SOUND.
:‘ SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATION.
~ BlaN. Keppel and Sarawak. . . .asked $200 per annum, granted $200 per annum.

9

MISSION STATIONS.

IX.-—~WHITBY.

NO SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS OR MISSION STATIONS.

4 X.—TORONTO.

% SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS.

,1 * York Mills and Fisherville ..asked $100 per unnum granted $100 per annum.
= Mono Centre and Camilla .. * 50 o 50 “
£ ADTONN S s v e innsnearenordeni “ 800 $ " 300 (0
* aKing and Ln‘;key .......... A t . 100 i

MISSION STATIONS.
Mount Albert and Ballantrae.asked $2.00 per %nbbnth gmnted 82 ()OperSnbbnth.

Bandhill and Caledon East .. * 3.00 3.00

Alton and Caledon (Melville Ch. )¢ 100 13 b 1.00 o
*Queensville, Ravenshoe, ete. * 2.00 & o 2.00 46
BUOWMIDIEROE o5 osicrvnens L 2.00 # o 2.00 .
BUWOR eoosvoivssosnss Saae 2.00 e i 2.00 "
{Brockton ..... bakvorensne. O 3.00 4 i 3.00 o

XI.—BARRIE.
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS.
Town Line and Ivy..........asked $50 for 6 months, granted $50 for 6 months.
MISSION STATIONS.

ROYOOSBEIAED oo o000 00000ns nskcd 9.)00 per annum, ;,mntcd $250for 6 months.
» Penetanguishene ,......... 200 200 per annum,

iravenhurst.....oocvevviiie. ¢ 8,00 per babbath. i 3.00 per Sabbath .
llansville, &e....... . 40 ¢ 4 3.00 “

tisted, Town Line and Port
S}dney............. ‘o 3.00 ' " 3.00 “
Raymond, Port Carling, otc. o | R0 i o 3.00 “
Tay, Medonte and Coldwater. 4.00 i t 4.00 .
#Washago, Severn Bridge, and
IO 3¢ 55505 nnrinncsse LA - b 2.00 “

................ 3.00 iy " 3.00 i
i Church nnd Dnnnu
Settlement ............ 4 2.50 “ “ 1.50 “
No grnut

|8

* And $200 per annum if settled.
 And $250 per annum if settled.
! For summer half year.

§ For Ordained Missionary.

| And $2.00 per Sabbath while vacant.




SR S . 3y

-

e R B

TS ¥

e

B

10

MISSION STATIONS,

Johunston and Ninth Line.
Collingwood Mt. and Ravenna.No ,,,mnt

Euphrasia and Holland .....
Indian Peninsula........... granted $300 per annum for Ordained Mlssmnurv
PRIEY BOURA s 4as s0r 0000908 s L 350 ¢ “

XIII.—SAUGEEN.

SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS.

PYORORL. i scsnnasissanineoss as lmd $108 per annum, granted $100 per nnnnm
D ARRRNY i ik naine i nvaaee 75 ‘" 50

aN. Luthur and Ross........ 200 ¢ “ 200

aHanover and W. Bentinck. .. 150 4 “ 150 “
a0BPreyY ....co000000000000 o 150 W * 150 "
Orchardvilleand MiddleStat’'n, ** 75 “ “ 75 “

MISSION BTATIONS.

Dundalk and Fraser's Settle-

I T ..asked $1.50 per \nl»buth granted $1.50 per Sabbath.
*Waldemar and Bowling (xrm n. ¢ 2.50 i 2.50 o
Xdttleo Toronto cooseceovsnses No g rant.

SIDMEWOME L &5 64 4 00 40 v o bneees
Rocky Saugeen.............

XIV.—GUELPH.
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS.

Elmira and Hawksville .....
Hillsburgh and Price’s Corners. 100 “ “ 100 "

MISSION BTATIONS.

Bden Mills...oocoo0crisnses asked $1.50 per Sabbath, granted $1.50 per Sabbath.
Preston and New Hmuburg

(German) ......... e “ o 3.60 g . 3.50
New Hamburg (Eugllsh) ..... I\o grant.

4 XV.—HAMILTON.

SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS.

a L R R Application deferred.
YIHORID ¢ soveinvvovosnonsos 4 ‘“
GEIRBOR ¢ 6655665 s00s0soorns " i
N. Polbam, &08..cc000000000. asked $150 per nmmm, gmnte«l $150 per annum.
DOREVINE »«s9r600nessinavi “ 200 ¢ 100 "
aPort Colborne and Kennedy's. * 200 “ Y 200 “
Welland and Crowland....... * 100 “ deferred.
yPort Dalhousie...... esnane % ' granted 200 o

MISSION STATIONS,

Fort Erie and Ridgeway.. ..

N e “ 8,00 “ deferred.
BAOVRROTES ooosvoincanssns “ 4,00 4 '
SRR o8 008000 TR T No grant,

* For six months.

..asked $2.00 per Sabbath, granted $2.00 per Sabbath.

.asked $200 per annum, granted $200 per annum,

.asked $3.00perSabbath, granted $3.00 per Sabbath.

Mount Pleasant
St. Andrew’s, E

Sweabourg, Bea
Oxford .....
West Brantford

Wardsville

Alvinston .....
Point Edward .
New Glasgow .
*a Port Stanley
Hyde Park

Springfield and
Delaware ......
a West Williams

Port Burwell
Corunna ......
London East ..
Oilsprings
LR e

BURIOD <5450
Ambherstburgh
Florence and Da
aDresden .....

Sombra........
Tilbury West ar
Mersea ........

Wallaceburgh ..

a Molesworth an

" Kinloss and Ber

* Pine River

BLangside ......

* And $3.00 pe



$2.00 per Sabbath,

ained Missionary. |

“ “

$100 per annum.
50

200 %
150 .
150 "

75 s

$1.50 per Sabbath.
2.50 "

$200 per annum,

100 “

$1.50 per Sabbath.

8.60

$150 per annum,

100 i
200 ¥

200 v

$3.00 per Sabbath.

OXIOd s o vissnvangsns No grant.
West Brantford......ee000., "
XVIL.—LONDON.
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS.
Wardsville .cococoessvonevs asked $100 per annum, gmntod $100 per annum.
Alvinston seeovessssvnsosene ‘ 100
Point Edward ..........0... s “ o 100 “
Now DIMEAW cosssissvsnnns e 100 ¢ % 100 ¢
*a Port Stanley ............ “ 200 “ o 200 ¢
B Hydo PaYE .cooconssnciscins ' 200 " o 200 L
Springfield and Aylmer...... “ 250 " " 250 4
DSIBWEBE s ossssuesnsns srisos “ 150 o ¢ 150 “
e West Williams .. ...o00000e “ 150 “ e 150 b
MISSION STATIONS.
Port Barwell ..... sesseneve asked $3.00 per Sabbath, gr nntod $3.00 per anlmh.
LR v svonosuesnonssed o 3.00 L 2.00
London East ............ se - %00 " 5 4.00 i
B Oilsprings .ccoceevvcncinss - 800 i i 2.00 #
LRORY ssiveranssshsibasiie a 3.00 . o 3.00 “
XVIII.--CHATHAM.
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS,
BURIOD 2 cssscsosinonenivsss asked $100 per annum, granted 810() per annum,
Amhersthurgh ...ccce0esee “ 300 “ 25( “
Florence and Dawn ........ “ 200 ¢ ¢ 200 “
SO 50 § o3 v AR e “ . 00 - ¢ 200 o
MISSION STATIONS
R A asked $2.00 per Sahbath, gr untod 8\" OOper Subbatl
Tilbury West and Comber .. “ 2,00 ’“
PN 550540 sonvayg 2.50 " “ ‘),50 “
DERAOBIOND s+ 55 45 4000500 0h0 R .No Grant.
B Wallaceburgh ...........00 .No Grant.
Fr4 XIX.—STRATFORD.
;‘ SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATION.
" a Molesworth and Trowbridge asked $100 per annum, granted $100 per annum.
f NO MISSION STATIONS.
B XX.—BRUCE.
B4 SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS,
&
5 éKmI(M and Bervie.......... asked $200 per mmum granted $200 per annum.,
«_]’mo BRAVIE vy s o s wr on sk “ 100 ok 100 "
an,sldo e ey SN sens ¥ 100 “ o 100 o

11

XVI,—PARIS.
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS,

Mount Pleasant and Burford .asked $100 per annum, uruntod 100 per annum.
St. Andrew’s, E. Oxford..... “ 100 “ 100

MISSION STATIONS.
Sweabourg, Beachville, and E.

5;‘ -
* And $3.00 per Sabbath while vacant.




12

MISSION STATIONS.

Riversdale and Ennigkillen ..No m'nnt.

Pinkerton....eoeoveescens .

Manitoulin Island .......... (uunt of $700 per Annum, less am't paid by pe()pl(.
Sault Ste. Marie ......... o e 800 i “ 9250

Thunder Bay «.eoveeveennse ¢ 900 * “ 500 “

XXI.—HURON.
SUPPLEMENTED CONGREGATIONS,
Bayfield and Bethany .asked $100 per annum, granted $100 per annum,
*Cranbrook and Ethel ...... “ 180 ¢ o 100 “
MISSION STATIONS.

Goderich (Gaelic) +ovvvvvnns asked $2.00perSabbath, gmntod $2. (\0 per Sabbath,
Stephen ...coeccesctscenes “ 3.00 “ 3.0 “

XXII.—BRITISH COLUMBIA,

tNew Westminster ........ Granted $1200 per annum.
XXIII.—MANITOBA.
Promised by Asked from Granted by
People. Committee. Commiittee.
tLittle Britain Group ........ $300 per an., $600 per an. $600 per an,
Springfield Group .....cv0vue. 450 250 ¢ 260 ¢
Rockwood Group ......... voe D00 .9 Bal. of Salary. Bal. of Salary.
§Emerson Group ............ 350 ¢ 6550 560
Boyne Group .ceceeveeecesses 800 g0 ¢ gD ¢
Woodland's Group «...ceevuss 100 « 600 ¢ 600
High Bluff Group ........v... 300 « Bal. of Salary, Bal. of Salary,
Portage La Prairie Group 300 « 600 g00 ¢
Westbourne Group ........s. 200 ¢ 00 - 700 «
Headingly Group .....covvvans 100 « Nothing. Nothing.
Battleford .....ccc000 sesnee 800 400 © 400
Little Saskatchewan ......... Unorganized.,

JOINT FRENCH AND ENGLISH FIELDS.

On motion of Mr. J. M. King, the following resolution was adopted :—

In making a grant to the Montreal Presbytery for Joliette, in
conjunction with a grant from the Board of French Evangelization,

¥ 9 for the support of ordinances in both the French and English languages,
i this Committee recognises the importance of co-operation of this
| § i - i =
| ) * Conditional on the pecple contributing at least $500 per annum.

t Conditional on the people contributing at least $800 per annum.

{Committee are of opinion that in this settlement the people should contribute
more largely.
b §Less grant from Presbyterian Church of United States.

] |The Committee, while making this grant for the current year, will not feel justi-
fled in continuing it to a field where the people contribute only $100 per annum,

kind in a
same tin
requiring
meeting

of the Ho

The expe

The Com
October, and

ROBT. H. W




am't paid by people.

$250 ¢
500 “ “

$100 per annum,

100 “
1$2.00 per Sabbath,
3.00 "

Granted by

Committee.
$600 per an,
250 ¢
y. Bal. of Salary.
600 ¢
600
7. Bal. of Salary,
600 ¢
700
Nothing,
a0 -
LDS.
s adopted :—

ry for Joliette, in
» Evangelization,
nglish langnages,
operation of this

um.
m.
le should contribute

r, will not feel justi-
00 per annum,

18

kind in a Province situated as that of Quebee. It is of opinion at the
same time that in the event of many cases presenting themselves
requiring such co-operation, arrangements should be made for a Jjoint
meeting of sub-committees of the Board of French Evangelization and
of the Home Mission Committee.

EXPENSES NOTED.

The expenses of Members were noted and paid.

CLOSE,

The Committee adjourned at one o'clock p.m., on Wednesday, 8rd
October, and was closed with the Benediction.

ROBT. H. WARDEN,

WM. COCHRANE, D.D.,
Secretary.

Convener.



